orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please		
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
JEONG-JU CHO (10/27/2009), HO-CHUN ¹ LEE (10/28/2009), SU-JIN YOON (11/20/2010), AND SOO-MIN PARK (10/28/2009)	Name: LG CHEM, LTD.	
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after Inventor name	Street Address;	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	LG TWIN TOWERS 20, YEOUIDO-DONG YEONGDEUNGPO-GU	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SEOUL	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Republic of Korea Zip: 150-721	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
Other	attached:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/447,042 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kelly Y. Hwang LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: LGCHEM 3.3-100	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ ZIp: 07/090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6320	Expiration Date 12-1095	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address: khwapg@idikm.com	b, Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
9. Signature:	April 27, 2011	
Signature		
Kelly Y. Hwang - 51,831 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmenta, and documents:	

PATEN 199719_1.doc

REEL: 026199 FRAME: 0902

LDLKM

LernerDavid ; # 5/ 23

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I. CHO, Jeong-Ju 108-1201, Dasdock Tachno Valley Apartment, Gwanpyeon	g-dong, Yuasong-gu, Daeleon 305-508.	
Republic of Kores		
horoafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert		
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE AND ELECTROCHEMICAL DEVICE COMPRISING THE SAME		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on		
for which an application for a United States Lotters Patent was executed by me on		
x for which an International Application was filed on		
PCT/KR2007/005125 , designating the United	d States.	
Whoreas, LG Cham, Ltd.		
a corporation of Korea, Republic of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 20, Yoldo-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Sadul 150-721, Republic of Korea		
is desirous of sequiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	PMO:	
NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as extigore marby sell, assign and act over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the eforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or releave applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention daiming priority or benefit of the eforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all datms for damages by reason of patents infringement with the right to sue for and collect the earns for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to datm such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Importance in the America and all other representatives, here and sasigns do hereby agree and covariant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all enginees hereof to said assignee or its essigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives ell facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
when known,	is lining date and application number of said application	
2009 - 10-27		
Date	CHO, Jeong-Ju	
Dr.		
Sutn Young PARK Typed Name of Witness		
Total of 4 forms are submitted.		

19-08-10;17:13 ;

LernerDavid ;

4/ 23

	FOTTHER PEOLEGIA (8-00) Modified LOLKEN	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I, LEE, Ho-Chun	of	
508-1803, Sindonge Familie Apartment, Gwanoveong dong Korea	, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-745. Republic of	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert-	ain new and useful improvements in	
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE AND ELECTROCHEMIC	CAL DEVICE COMPRISING THE SAME	
for which an application for a United States Letters Peter Application Number	ent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on,	
for which an International Application was filed on	October 19, 2007 , as	
PCT/KR2007/005125 , designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, LG Chem, Ltd.		
a corporation of Korea, Republic of herein referred to as "assign 20, Yoldo-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Secul 150-721, Re	public of Korea	
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relieute applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relieute applications and patents of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuent to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infitngement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and I sasignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, hairs and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, relieve and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee. Its successors, assigns and nominess to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be hom		
when known.		
10128109	Port	
Date	LEE, Ho-Chun	
Q 3		
Witness		
Shin Eung PARK		
Typed Name of Witness		
x "Total of 4 forms are submitted.		
X (oral of the public and arrestition)		

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I, YOON, Su-Jin	of	
457 392. Youngin Jebawon maeul, Samhap d. Silchon eu Republic of Korea 51-4, Jeongia-dong Bundang-au, Seon	p. Cwangu St. Cycongc 55 464 b/1;	
herealter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain		
	,	
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE AND ELECTROCHEMIC		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	int was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	it was executed by me on	
x for which an International Application was filed on	October 19, 2007 . as	
PCT/KR2007/005125 , designating the United	States.	
,		
Whereas, LG Chem, Ltd.		
a corporation of Korea, Republic of herein referred to as "assign 20, Yoldo-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721. Re		
is desirous of acquilding the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me,	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sumiof one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claims such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and legal representatives, and including the right to claims such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and legal representatives, and including the right to claims such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and legal representatives, and including the right to claims such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known,	filing date and application number of said application	
20/0/11/20	(Ma)	
Qate	YOON, Su-Jlin	
	/ TOON, SULUM	
Witness		
Jo, Kyong - Nam		
Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 026199 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 04/27/2011

[9-08-10;17:13 ;

LernerDavid

6/ 23

former PTO/SB/15 (B-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I, PARK, Soo-Min LG Chem Research Park Patent Management Team, 305-380, Republic of Korea hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE AND ELECTROCHEMIC for which an application for a United States Letters Paten Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Paten x for which an international Application was filed on PCT/KR2007/005125 designating the United And	cal new and useful improvements in CAL DEVICE COMPRISING THE SAME on was filed on twas executed by me on Cotober 19, 2007	
Whereas, _LG Chem, Ltd, a corporation of Koras, Republic of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 20, Yoldo-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721, Republic of Korea		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby soil, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said Invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, essigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, essigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	e filing date and application number of said application	
2009-10-28		
Date 	V PARK, Soo-Min	
Typed Name of Witness		
(v) *Total of A forms are submitted		

